4-Port Plug-n-Play USB 2.0 over Cat5 / Cat6
Extender Hub, Transmitter and Receiver, Hi-Speed
USB up to 164-ft. (50M)
MODEL NUMBER: B203-104-PNP
Description
Tripp Lite High Speed Plug and Play USB 2.0 over Cat5 Extender Kit with 4-port hub, allows placement of USB
hub up to 50 meters ( 164ft ) away from the source computer. Using solid conductor Cat5e rated cable, full 480mbps transmission speed is maintained the
entire distance. Ideal for any situation where up to four USB devices need to be located more than the maximum 5 meter distance allowed by the USB timing
signal. Also see B203-101-PNP for single device extension. For Solid Conductor patch cables, see tripp Lite N202- series patch cables.
Features
 Kit includes Transmitter and 4port Hub Receiver
Up to 50 meters ( 164ft ) distance over Solid Conductor Cat5e/Cat6 cable
Supports high speed data transfer rates up to 480mbps
Plug and Play...no Drivers or Software required
Backwards compatible to USB 1.1
Windows and MAC compatible
Compliant with the Federal Trade Agreements Act ( TAA ) for GSA Schedule purchases
Specifications
OVERVIEW
Intended Application Connecting USB Peripherals
Style USB
PHYSICAL
Color Black
Highlights
High Speed USB 2.0 over Cat5
4-port Hub Kit
Up to 50 meters away from USB
source
Plug and Play...no Drivers or
Software required
Windows and MAC compatible
Applications
Use with USB 2.0 peripherals
that need to exceed the 16 ft. (
5M ) distance limitation
Package Includes
Local transmitter unit
Remote 4-port receiver unit
External power supply ( Input:
100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.5A Output:
5V, 2A )
Owner's manual
1 / 2
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature Range 0 to 40 C (32 to 104 F)
Storage Temperature Range -20 to 60 C (-4 to 140 F)
Relative Humidity 20 to 90%
CONNECTIONS
Connector A RJ45 (FEMALE) (X2)
Connector B USB A (FEMALE) (X4)
WARRANTY
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide) 1-year limited warranty
© 2014 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the sole property of their respective owners. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Photos may differ slightly from final products.
2 / 2